Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/31/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Redox Brands, Inc.		05/31/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CR Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	141 Venture Blvd.	
City:	Spartanburg	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29306	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	850357	BIZ
Registration Number:	423995	BIZ
Registration Number:	1316463	BIZ
Registration Number:	2638473	EXTREME CLEAN
Registration Number:	2527208	OXYDOL
Registration Number:	2615954	OXYDOL RICH, SAFE, SPEEDY SOAP FOR WASHING MACHINE-TUB-DISHPAN MAKES RICH SUDS SOAKS CLOTHES WHITER GRAND FOR DISHES SAFE FOR HANDS NET WT 28 OZ (1LB 12OZ)
Registration Number:	565552	OXYDOL
Registration Number:	2524935	OXYDOL
Registration Number:	2687992	REDOX BRANDS
Registration Number:	2744131	TAKING CLEAN TO THE EXTREME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003625 FRAME: 0705

900087473

Fax Number: (513)762-7944

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (513) 455-7644
Email: lke@gdm.com
Correspondent Name: Louis K. Ebling

Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street
Address Line 2: 2800 Chemed Center
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104728	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louis K. Ebling	
Signature:	/louis ebling/	
Date:	09/21/2007	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Redox Brands (Del) into CR Brands#page1.tif source=Redox Brands (Del) into CR Brands#page2.tif source=Redox Brands (Del) into CR Brands#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003625 FRAME: 0706



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"REDOX BRANDS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CR BRANDS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CR BRANDS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2006, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4104483 8100M

060522851

Varriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4785625

DATE: 05-31-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003625 FRAME: 0707

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:58 AM 05/31/2006 FILED 11:55 AM 05/31/2006 SRV 060522851 - 4104483 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

merging

CR BRANDS, INC., (E/k/a ChemPro Brands, Inc.) (a Delaware Corporation)

with

REDOX BRANDS, INC., (f/k/a Redox Acquisition Corp.) (a Delaware Corporation)

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The names of the constituent corporations are CR Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("CR Brands"), and Redox Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Redox").

SECOND: The surviving corporation will be CR Brands, following the merger of CR Brands with Redox (the "Merger")

THIRD: As a result of the Merger, the name of the surviving corporation will be "CR Brands, Inc."

FOURTH: An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c), of the DGCL.

FIFTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of CR Brands, which will survive the Merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation

SIXTH: The Merger shall become effective as of the date of filing this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SEVENTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation at 141 Venture Boulevard, Spartanburg, South Carolina 29306.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent

[Signature page follows.]

9293061v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003625 FRAME: 0708

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CR Brunds, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its duly authorized officer, as of the grand day of May, 2006

CR BRANDS, INC.

Name: K Lee Lesley

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003625 FRAME: 0709

RECORDED: 09/21/2007